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GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS
BY AREA OF SYDNEY

REGION: Area

CENTRAL
Leichhardt
Botany Bay
Sydney-Inner
Marrickville

EAST
Waverly
Randwick
Woollahra

NORTH
Hornsby
Baulkham Hills
Manly
Ku-rin-gai
Pittwater
Warringah

INNER NORTH
North Sydney
Mosman

Ryde
Willoughby
Lane Cove

SOUTH

Sutherland Shire West
Rockdale

Sutherland Shire East
Kogarah

SOUTHWEST
Campbelltown
Camden

WEST
Liverpool
Auburn
Holroyd

Tonnes per
Capita
Annually

26.85
27.03
19.73
37.11
23.54

25.76
25.35
23.36
28.56

22.20
22.07
20.54
24.02
25.32
20.55
20.70

26.48
30.62
27.75
22.29
25.97
25.75

19.69
18.85
19.72
19.76
20.41

17.19
16.68
17.69

18.11
17.63
19.38
18.39

Com

pared

to National
Average

42.1%
43.0%

4.4%
96.3%
24.6%

36.3%
34.1%
23.6%
51.1%

17.5%
16.8%
8.7%
27.1%
34.0%
8.7%
9.5%

40.1%
62.0%
46.8%
17.9%
37.4%
36.2%

4.2%
-0.3%
4.3%
4.6%
8.0%

-9.0%
11.7%
-6.4%

-4.2%
-6.7%

2.5%
-2.7%



Fairfield
Bankstown
Parramatta
Penrith
Blacktown N
Blacktown SE
Blacktown SW

INNER WEST
Drummoyne
Hurstville
Canterbury
Concord
Strathfield
Burwood
Ashfield

NEW SOUTH WALES AVERAGE
NATIONAL AVERAGE

From the Australian Conservation Federation "Consumption Atlas”
http://www.acfonline.org.au/custom_atlas/index.html

Regional averages are unweighted (not weighted by population)

www.demographia.com

17.47
17.42
19.88
17.10
18.30
17.92
17.61

21.65
22.75
19.53
19.04
21.22
23.12
22.08
23.83

19.31

18.90

-7.6%
-7.8%

5.2%
-9.5%
-3.2%
-5.2%
-6.8%

14.6%
20.4%

3.3%

0.7%
12.3%
22.3%
16.8%
26.1%

2.2%

0.0%



