

GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS BY AREA OF SYDNEY

REGION: Area	Tonnes per Capita Annually	Compared to National Average
CENTRAL	26.85	42.1%
Leichhardt	27.03	43.0%
Botany Bay	19.73	4.4%
Sydney-Inner	37.11	96.3%
Marrickville	23.54	24.6%
EAST	25.76	36.3%
Waverly	25.35	34.1%
Randwick	23.36	23.6%
Woollahra	28.56	51.1%
NORTH Hornsby Baulkham Hills Manly Ku-rin-gai Pittwater Warringah	22.20 22.07 20.54 24.02 25.32 20.55 20.70	17.5% 16.8% 8.7% 27.1% 34.0% 8.7% 9.5%
INNER NORTH North Sydney Mosman Ryde Willoughby Lane Cove	26.48 30.62 27.75 22.29 25.97 25.75	40.1% 62.0% 46.8% 17.9% 37.4% 36.2%
SOUTH Sutherland Shire West Rockdale Sutherland Shire East Kogarah	19.69 18.85 19.72 19.76 20.41	4.2% -0.3% 4.3% 4.6% 8.0%
SOUTHWEST	17.19	-9.0%
Campbelltown	16.68	-11.7%
Camden	17.69	-6.4%
WEST	18.11	-4.2%
Liverpool	17.63	-6.7%
Auburn	19.38	2.5%
Holroyd	18.39	-2.7%

Fairfield Bankstown Parramatta Penrith Blacktown N Blacktown SE Blacktown SW	17.47 17.42 19.88 17.10 18.30 17.92 17.61	-7.6% -7.8% 5.2% -9.5% -3.2% -5.2% -6.8%
INNER WEST Drummoyne Hurstville Canterbury Concord Strathfield Burwood Ashfield	21.65 22.75 19.53 19.04 21.22 23.12 22.08 23.83	14.6% 20.4% 3.3% 0.7% 12.3% 22.3% 16.8% 26.1%
NEW SOUTH WALES AVERAGE	19.31	2.2%
NATIONAL AVERAGE	18.90	0.0%

From the Australian Conservation Federation "Consumption Atlas" http://www.acfonline.org.au/custom_atlas/index.html

Regional averages are unweighted (not weighted by population)

www.demographia.com 20070712